503105742 12/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3152349

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YORAM PALTI	07/31/2008
MOSHE GILADI	08/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVOCURE LTD.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 15022
Internal Address:	MATAM CENTER
City:	HAIFA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	319805

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8447396

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-9600

Email: docketingpatentboston@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65842-080D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S. MAYER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Mayer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=65842-080d1 ass#page1.tif source=65842-080d1 ass#page2.tif

PATENT 503105742 REEL: 034531 FRAME: 0984

To : Robert S. Maye.

Attorney Docket: 65842-080

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sells, assigns and transfers to Novocure Ltd, a

corporation organized under the laws of Jersey and having a place of business at P.O. Box

15022, MATAM center Haifa, 319805, Israel to its successors, assigns and legal representatives

or nominees as it may designate (collectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), 100 % of his right, title

and interest in and to an application for United States Patent entitled

TREATING BACTERIA WITH ELECTRIC FIELDS

which was filed on June 26, 2008 and assigned serial number 12/146,918.

The undersigned assigns to Assignee the rights for all patents, divisions, reissues,

reexamination certificates, continuing applications and extensions thereof, which may be granted

based on the above patent application, together with the right of priority of any earlier

corresponding patent application filed by the undersigned in the United States or elsewhere.

The undersigned covenants that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are

free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the undersigned has full right to convey the rights

and property as expressed herein.

The undersigned authorizes and requests that any and all patents on the aforesaid

inventions be issued to Assignee.

The undersigned agrees, when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its

expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned

regarding the aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all

papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination

and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or

1

PATENT REEL: 034531 FRAME: 0985 convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Date: July 3/ 2008

Yoram PALTI

Date: Augost 3, 2008

Moshe GILADI